## **RESOLUTION 04-25**

## A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR THE PROVISION OF SALARY INCREASES FOR NON-UNION EMPLOYEES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2005

•	
WHEREAS,	when the City's 2005 budget was adopted in September 2004 certain revenue sources had not been confirmed, specifically, the City had concurrently filed an Excess Levy Appeal with the State, and was awaiting approval; and
WHEREAS,	the State has subsequently approved the aforementioned Excess Levy Appeal for the City of Bloomington providing additional revenues; and
WHEREAS,	salary increases for non-union employees had not been included in the 2005 Budget; and
WHEREAS,	the City has determined that as a result of the approval of the Excess Levy Appeal sufficient funds will available for said salary increases; and
WHEREAS,	the City intends to submit an appropriation ordinance to the Common Council in January, 2005 funding said salary increases;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:	
The Common Council hereby expresses its support for the provision of salary increases for non-union employees effective January 1, 2005.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 15th day of DECEMBER., 2004.	
	MICHAEL DIEKHOFF, President Bloomington Common Council
ATTEST:	
REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington	
PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this day of December 2004.	
Refine MOOR	More E, Clerk

MAKK KRUZAN, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This resolution supports the provision of salary increases for non-union employees effective January 1, 2005.

signel expresto:

leyae (5)

entroller

enuployeesues. file

City of Bloomington